March 8, 1998 Secretary of State **Division** of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 300002475233 Talahassee, FL 32314 -04/01/98--01046--02 ****122.50 ****122.50 R.C. Enterp Re: Inc. (name of corporation) Gentlemen: Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50. This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation The Feedor Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation. MAR Very truly yours, S دب Rob Young GAVE မ္မာ (individual's name) AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORREC R.C. DATE (name of corporation) DOC. EXAM MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -1157 Gallahad Asie asselbe. PHONE 695-1179 (407) Area Code Number Ext.

	a de la companya de l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
۲ ۲ - ۲ - ۲		
ARTICLES O	F INCORPORATION	
* ·	of	FILED
RCYE	10 · · · · 7 · 98	MAR
(name	of <u>ferprises</u> <u>Jac</u> of <u>SEC</u>	PM 3: 20
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Inco corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	propration, natural person(s) comm	cicnt lo contract, hereby form a
ARTICLE I	- CORPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is:		
_	terprises, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	to prises , the,	······
ARTICL	E II - DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless disso	lved according to Florida law.	
ARTICI	E III - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of enga		armittad under the laws of th
United States and the State of Florida.		ermitted under the laws of the
	V - CAPITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue ten the	usand shares (13000)	of One
Dollar(s) (\$ 1,00) par value Com	mon Stock, which shall be design	ated "Common Shares."
•	EGISTERED OFFICE AND AG	
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent off	ice and the name of the initial Re	gistered Agent at that office is:
NAME Rob Young	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS 1157 Gallahad Driv	e	
asse/bern	FLORIDA	ZIP
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adres		A.48
NAME R. C. Enterprises, In		
ADDRESS 1157 Gallahad Drive		· · ·
CITY Casse/berry	FLORIDA	ZIP
	IAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
This corporation shall have <u>one</u> (increased or diminished from time to time by the B addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporatio) directors initially. The nur y-Laws, but shall never be less th	nber of directors may be either nan one (1). The names and
NAME Rob Young	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS 1157 Gallahad Dr.	ive	
CTTY Casse/bern	STATE FC	ZIP

<u>, and a second second</u>

.....

-ADDRESS CITY STATE 7.IP NAME ADDRESS

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PAGE PACM 1

CITY

STATE

ZIP

The names and addresses of the incorporat	ors signing these Articles of Incorporat	ion are as follows:
DIV		******
IAME ROO Joung	<u> </u>	······
ADDRESS 1157 Gallahad	Wive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TTY Casse/berry	STATE FC	7.IP
IAMIE		
ADDRESS .		
איזיג	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	7,1P
•		(Scal)
•		(Scal)(Scal) .
• •		
• •		(Scal) .
STATE OF FLORIDA)	(Scal) .
STATE OF FLORIDA))))	(Scal) .
)	(Scal) , (Scal)
COUNTY OF)	(Scal) , (Scal)
COUNTY OF		(Scal) , (Scal)
COUNTY OF before me, a Notary Public authorized to tak appeared:) ace acknowledginents in the State and Co Formof	(Scal) (Scal)

Signature

.

Signature

Form of Identification

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that_ _executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form _____ of identification of the above named person___ as indicated opposite each name, and that an oath was not taken.

Witness my hand and official scal in the County and State last a foresaid this NOTARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL

NotarySignature

Printed Notary Signature

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	11570	Gallabaa	Drive	-	
	Casse/	berry ,	FL		,
has named	Rob				

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

cgistered agent)